603, City Charter) Ordinance 01-12 

Hayward Municipal Code, Section 2-1.10 – Compensation for Members of the City Council- reads 
as follows: 

(a) Each Council Member shall receive compensation for services rendered in an official 

capacity, an annual salary in the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

(b) The Council of the City of Hayward does ordain as follows:  The Mayor shall receive as 

compensation for services rendered in an official capacity, an annual salary in the sum of 
Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000). 

Commented [MH1]: Referred to Council Budget &